Name of Deceased
* (Sumame first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

STREET, David Edward ...
Rees, George .

Price, John Oliver
Smgnus. Richailldayward

HucHes, Hannah

ALLEN, Hannah

GAscoiGNE, Florence
May. |

RorpH, Gwendoline
Mary.

TroTMAN, Florence
Ellen.

JorN, Elsie

SMALL, Emest ...

WARD, Lewis Parry

BrowN, Janet May

HAMBIDGE, Geol?h
omas.

124 Ash Road, Oswes

16 Western Str

...|15 Mayfield Road, St

“ Hillview,” Newmans Lane, West Moors, Dor-
set. 21st August 1980.

...| Bodlondeb, Caersws, Powys, Railwayman (Re-

tired). 18th October 1980.

... | Stone House, Elan Village, Rhayader, Powys,

15th. October 1980.
try, Shropshire, Farmer

Farmer (Retired).

(Retired). 18th October 1980.

. {18 Beaumont Road, North Ormesby, Middles-

brough, Cleveland, 45 Coltman Street, North
Ormesby, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, Fish
Fryer Proprietor. 27th August 1980.

-{3 Station Road, Hucknall, Nottinghamshire,

Spinster. 15th October 1980.

Egley Road, Woking,

Cranmore, Surrey,
Widow. 6th August 1980.

2 Rosehill Avenue, Horsell, Woking, Surrey,
Spinster. 15th July 1980.

Horsell Lodge, Kettlewell Hill, Woking, Surrey,
formerly of 9 Board School Road, Woking,
Surrey, Spinster. 25th July 1980.

.} 131 Cot Lane, Kingswinford, Brierley Hill, West

Midlands, School Teacher. 26th October

1979,

.196 Walhouse Road, Walsall, West Midlands,

Foreman Toolsetter (Retired). 10th June

1980.

Brewery Worker

eet, Swansea,
(Retired). 11th June 1980.

Annes-on-Sea, Lan-
cashire, Widow. 20th October 1980.

Hailcombe Farm, South Newington, Near Ban-
b\;;y, Oxfordshire, Farmer. 8th February
1975.

Iarsnes, B)owie & Co., 499 Ringwood Road, Ferndown, Dorset. (Carola Georgina
treet.

Misdil{allid lgaf?k Trust Company Limited, 5 Beatrice Street, Oswestry, Shropshire

Misdyl'aﬁdlgafl-‘lk Trust Company Limited, 5 Beatrice Street, Oswestry, Shropshire

Misdlalrid gaﬁak Trust Company Limijled, 5 Beatrice Street, Oswestry, Shropshire
Y1l 1QF. ’ ’

Yc:sli{(IsZIlim Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 20 Merrion Way, Leeds LS2

Robert Barber & Sons, 19 Castle Gate, Nottingham. (Brian Lewis Evans and
Richard Douglas Gerald Marson,)

W. Davies & Son, Westminster Bank Chambers, Church Path, Woking, Surrey.
{Gwendoline Freda Lloyd and Harold William Small.)

W. Davies & Son, Westminster Bank Chambers, Church Path, Woking, Surrey.
(Joyce Stephenson and Harold William Small.)

W. Davies & Son, Westminster Bank Chambers, Church Path, Woking, Surrey.
(Robert Edward Trotman and Harold William Small.)

Enoch Evans & Sons, 19 Bridge Street, Walsall, West Midlands WS1 1EA (Ref.
RM/LT), Solicitors. (Mavis Wilde, Alan Laurence Jones, Rosemary Ann
Jones and Richard Meere.)

Enoch Evans & Sons, 19 Bridge Street, Walsall, West Midlands WS1 1EA (Ref.
RM/LT), Solicitors. (Anne Elizabeth Murphy.)

Slater & Rogers, 1054 Walter Road, Swansea SA1 5RU, Solicitors. (William
Richards Rogers, JoJseph Arfon Bevan Jones, and the Lawful Attorneys of
Muriel Primrose Sinfield.)

E. Wren Hilton Son & Todd, 22 St. Georges Road, St. Annes-on-Sea, Lancashire
FY8 2AF, Solicitors. (Michael David Bennett and Margaret Bennett.)

Johnson & Gaunt, 47 North Bar, Banbury, Oxon OX16 0TH. (Thomas Henry
Bentley and William Percival Haines.)

5th January 1981
12th January 1981
12th January 1981

12th January 1981

6th January 1981

15th January 1981

31st January 1981

31st January 1981

31st January 1981

5th January 1981

5th January 1981

5th January 1981

6th January 1981

3ist January 1981

041)

042)

(043)

049

(084)

(087)

(099)

(100)

(101)

(102)

(103)

(112)

(113)

(147)

91¢st

086] YHIWHAON HIp ‘HLIAZVO) NOANOT gHJ,




