Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
STREET, David Edward	"Hillview," Newmans Lane, West Mcors, Dor- set. 21st August 1980.	James, Bowie & Co., 499 Ringwood Road, Ferndown, Dorset. (Carola Georgina Street.)	5th January 1981	(041)
REES, George	Bodlondeb, Caersws, Powys, Railwayman (Re- tired). 18th October 1980.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 5 Beatrice Street, Oswestry, Shropshire SY11 1QF.	12th January 1981	(042)
PRICE, John Oliver	Stone House, Elan Village, Rhayader, Powys, Farmer (Retired). 15th October 1980.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 5 Beatrice Street, Oswestry, Shropshire SY11 1QF.	12th January 1981	(043)
STEPHENS, Richard Hayward	24 Ash Road, Oswestry, Shropshire, Farmer (Retired). 18th October 1980.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 5 Beatrice Street, Oswestry, Shropshire SY11 1QF.	12th January 1981	(044)
HUGHES, Hannah	18 Beaumont Road, North Ormesby, Middles- brough, Cleveland, 45 Coltman Street, North Ormesby, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, Fish Fryer Proprietor. 27th August 1980.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 20 Merrion Way, Leeds LS2 8NZ.	6th January 1981	(084)
Allen, Hannah	3 Station Road, Hucknall, Nottinghamshire, Spinster. 15th October 1980.	Robert Barber & Sons, 19 Castle Gate, Nottingham. (Brian Lewis Evans and Richard Douglas Gerald Marson.)	15th January 1981	(087)
GASCOIGNE, Florence May.	Cranmore, Egley Road, Woking, Surrey, Widow. 6th August 1980.	W. Davies & Son, Westminster Bank Chambers, Church Path, Woking, Surrey. (Gwendoline Freda Lloyd and Harold William Small.)	31st January 1981	(099)
ROLPH, Gwendoline Mary.	2 Rosehill Avenue, Horsell, Woking, Surrey, Spinster. 15th July 1980.	W. Davies & Son, Westminster Bank Chambers, Church Path, Woking, Surrey. (Joyce Stephenson and Harold William Small.)	31st January 1981	(100)
Гкотман, Florence Ellen.	Horsell Lodge, Kettlewell Hill, Woking, Surrey, formerly of 9 Board School Road, Woking, Surrey, Spinster. 25th July 1980.	W. Davies & Son, Westminster Bank Chambers, Church Path, Woking, Surrey. (Robert Edward Trotman and Harold William Small.)	31st January 1981	(101)
IOHN, Elsie	131 Cot Lane, Kingswinford, Brierley Hill, West Midlands, School Teacher. 26th October 1979.	Enoch Evans & Sons, 19 Bridge Street, Walsall, West Midlands WS1 1EA (Ref. RM/LT), Solicitors. (Mavis Wilde, Alan Laurence Jones, Rosemary Ann Jones and Richard Meere.)	5th January 1981	(102)
SMALL, Ernest	96 Walhouse Road, Walsall, West Midlands, Foreman Toolsetter (Retired). 10th June 1980.	Enoch Evans & Sons, 19 Bridge Street, Walsall, West Midlands WS1 1EA (Ref. RM/LT), Solicitors. (Anne Elizabeth Murphy.)		(103)
WARD, Lewis Party	16 Western Street, Swansea, Brewery Worker (Retired). 11th June 1980.	Slater & Rogers, 105A Walter Road, Swansea SA1 5RU, Solicitors. (William Richards Rogers, JoJseph Arfon Bevan Jones, and the Lawful Attorneys of Muriel Primrose Sinfield.)	5th January 1981	(112)
BROWN, Janet May	15 Mayfield Road, St. Annes-on-Sea, Lan- cashire, Widow. 20th October 1980.	E. Wren Hilton Son & Todd, 22 St. Georges Road, St. Annes-on-Sea, Lancashire FY8 2AF, Solicitors. (Michael David Bennett and Margaret Bennett.)	6th January 1981	(113)
HAMBIDGE, George Thomas.	Hailcombe Farm, South Newington, Near Ban- bury, Oxfordshire, Farmer. 8th February 1975.	Johnson & Gaunt, 47 North Bar, Banbury, Oxon OX16 0TH. (Thomas Henry Bentley and William Percival Haines.)	31st January 1981	(147)

15316

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 4TH NOVEMBER 1980